
Page 1 to 4

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/080651-2025 

Tender

SWAST-5078-COR Specialist Reverse Mentoring

South Western Ambulance Service NHS Foundation Trust

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-080651
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05f0de 
Published 8 December 2025, 2:24pm

This is an old version of this notice. View the latest version.  

Scope 

Reference

SWAST-5078-COR

Description

South Western Ambulance Service NHS Foundation Trust ("SWASFT") has a
requirement for the provision of Specialist Reverse Mentoring. The provider is to design
and deliver a reverse mentoring program focused on diversity and inclusion, pairing
employees from under-represented groups as mentors with senior leaders as mentees. 

SWASFT is requesting quotations from suppliers for this requirement and for delivery to
commence prior to the end of February 2026 and cover a six-month period.

Total value (estimated)

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/080651-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/080651-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/080657-2025


Page 2 to 4

£25,000 excluding VAT

£30,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

23 February 2026 to 31 August 2026

6 months, 6 days

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

79633000 - Staff development services

Participation 

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Submission 



Page 3 to 4

Enquiry deadline

12 December 2025, 12:00pm

Tender submission deadline

16 December 2025, 12:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

https://health-family.force.com/s/Welcome

To obtain further information, including all documentation, please follow these steps:

1. Log in to the supplier portal at https://health-family.force.com/s/Welcome

2. Locate the opportunity using 'My Proposals and Quotes' or in 'Find Opportunities'

3. Click Register Interest

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Award criteria 

Commercial (Cost) = 100%

Technical (Requirement) = Pass / Fail

https://health-family.force.com/s/Welcome
https://health-family.force.com/s/Welcome


Page 4 to 4

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Contracting authority 

South Western Ambulance Service NHS Foundation Trust

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PQXD-1311-BRXL

Westcountry House, Abbey Court, Eagle Way, Sowton Industrial Estate

Exeter

EX2 7HY

United Kingdom

Contact name: Alasdair Rust

Email: alasdairrust@hotmail.co.uk

Website: https://www.swast.nhs.uk

Region: UKK43 - Devon CC

Organisation type: Public authority - central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:alasdairrust@hotmail.co.uk
https://www.swast.nhs.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications

	Participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	South Western Ambulance Service NHS Foundation Trust


		2026-02-24T20:04:41+0000
	TCPDF




